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Schedule of Soil & Water District Board Meetings 2025 

The Person Soil & Water Conservation District Supervisors generally meet the first Monday 
of each month at 7:00 pm in conference room 111 or 112 across from the Person Soil & Water 
office located in the Person County Office Building.  If a meeting is called, rescheduled, 
cancelled or location moved, a notice will be posted at the Person Soil & Water office. 

Meetings are open to the public.  Guests planning to attend should notify Nancy McCormick 
in advance in case the meeting needs to be relocated to accommodate a larger audience.   

January – Annual Meeting @ Durham County 

Monday, February 3, 2025 @ 7:00 pm 

Thursday, March 6, 2025 – Area 3 Spring Meeting @ Caswell County 

Monday, March 10, 2025 @ 7:00 pm (2nd Monday) 

Monday, April 7, 2025 @ 7:00 pm 

Monday, May 5, 2025 @ 7:00 pm  

Monday, June 2, 2025 @7:00 pm - Program Year End 

July – no meeting 

Monday, August 4, 2025 @ 7:00 pm  

Monday, September 8, 2025 @ 7:00 pm (2nd Monday) 

Monday, October 6, 2025 @ 7:00 pm 

Thursday, October 16, 2025 – Area 3 Fall Meeting @ Caswell County  

Monday, November 3, 2025 @ 7:00 pm 

Monday, December 1, 2025 @ 7:00 pm 

*Board meeting notification rules: 
 Change or cancellation of regular meeting – 7 day notice 
 Called meeting – 72 hour notice 
 Emergency meeting (for discussion of 1 issue only) – 48 hour notice 


